
LYNDHURST HIGH SCHOOL- ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT COACHING DIRECTORY Email
Title Name
FALL SPORTS
FOOTBALL – HEAD COACH Rich Tuero richtuero@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Patrick Auteri patrickauteri@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

Joseph Castagnetti josephcastagnetti@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Danny Kesack danielkesack@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Matt DeMarco mattdemarco36@gmail.com
John Lisella johnlisella@llyndhurst.k12.nj.us

BOYS SOCCER - HEAD COACH Emad Abu Hakmeh emadabuhakmeh@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Jason Thorne jtho1012@yahoo.com

CROSS COUNTRY – H. COACH Mike Picardo michaelpicardo@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Isaiah Aviles imaviles27@gmail.com

Lisa Picillo lisapicillo@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

GIRLS SOCCER –HEAD COACH Kim Hykey kimhykey@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant James Day jamesday@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

VOLLEYBALL – HEAD COACH Steve Vahalla stevevahalla@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Olivia Ciufalo oliviaciufalo@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

Samantha Naszimento samantha.cassese1130@gmail.com

CHEERLEADING – H. COACH Cheryl Ruiz cherylruiz@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Gina DiMaggio ginadimaggio@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

WINTER SPORTS
BOYS BASKETBALL-H.COACH Perrin Mosca perrinmosca@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant John Lisella johnlisella@llyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Rick Ingraffia ringraffia@shp.org

GIRLS BASKETBALL-H. COACH Christian Boyce
Assistant Diana Auteri Dianaauteri@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

WRESTLING – HEAD COACH Scot Weaver scotweaver@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Paul Metzinger pvmetz@icloud.com



BOWLING – HEAD COACH Mark Offito markoffitto@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

WINTER CHEER HEAD COACH Bernadette Montillo bernadettemontillo@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Paige Montillo

SWIMMING – HEAD COACH Sean Frew seanfrew@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Clair Hoyt clairhoyt@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

INDOOR TRACK- HEAD COACH Kim Hykey kimhykey@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant David Razcyk davidrazcyk@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

HOCKEY- HEAD COACH
Assistant Michael Woods mwmichaelwoods24@gmail.com

SPRING SPORTS
BASEBALL – HEAD COACH Patrick Auteri patrickauteri@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Mark Offitto markoffitto@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

Joseph Auteri pvjauteri@yahoo.com
William Bellenger bbellenger@mac.com
Matthew DeMarco mattdemarco36@gmail.com
Luke Walker lukewalker78@gmail.com

BOYS VOLLEYBALL-H.COACH John Lisella johnlisella@llyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Danny Kesack danielkesack@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

SOFTBALL – HEAD COACH
Assistant Michael Clifford michaelclifford@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

Diana Auteri dianaauteri@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

BOYS TRACK – HEAD COACH Tom Shoebridge tshoe44@aol.com
Assistant Darius Hughes dariushughes@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant Vincent Acosta richtuero@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

GIRLS TRACK – HEAD COACH Rich Tuero richtuero@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us
Assistant James Day jamesday@lyndhurst.k12.nj.us

LACROSSE- HEAD COACH Chris Amato cpa1677@gmail.com
Assistant Mark Azzarello cpa1677@gmail.com


